01-24-2002 101962633



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
New		☑Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non	-Recordation)					
Document ID #		License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO	Error		Пон			
	rame #	Merger	∐Other	,		
Corrective Docume	r	<u> </u>				
Reel # F	rame #					
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attached	-,,		
Name(line1) SICAI	N GmbH			Month Day		
Name(line 2)				10/5/01		
Second Party						
Name((ine1)				Execution Month Day		
Name(line 2)						
Third Party				Execution		
Name(line1)				Month Day		
Name(line 2)						
Fourth Party				Execution		
Name(line1)				Month Day		
				4		
Name(line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties at		
Name (line1)	sci-worx Gm	рн				
Name (line2)		The second secon				
Address (line 1)	Garbsener Landstrasse 10					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Hannover	Ge	rmany	30419		
Address (iii)e by	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY					
	Mail documents	to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet(s) information to:			

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0364**

	·			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 415-979-9876				
Name	Richard E. Backus						
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Richard E. Backus						
Address (line 2)	685 Market Street, Suite 490						
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the	total number of pages of t	e attached conveyance document inclu	uding any attachments.	#1			
Enter either Pa 09/959,051 If this document is application was signed the sign of the si	tent Application Numb	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENer(S) new Patent application, enter the date suting inventor.	Patent Numbers for the Patent Number(s) the patent Mon	I			
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Method of Payn Deposit Accoun	nent: Enclosed t (Enter for payment by de Depos	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) Deposit Account Deposit account or if additional fees can be it Account Number: rization to charge additional fees	pe charged to the account.)	No□			
is a true copy o	ny knowledge and bel	ef, the foregoing information is to the count and the count are the coun	e authorized, as indicate				
]	of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed			

PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0365

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

SICAN GmbH, Garbsener Landstraße 10, 30419 Hannover, Germany hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

sci-worx GmbH, Garbsener Landstraße 10, 30419 Hannover, Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

- (a) Patent Number _____ dated ____
- (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 09/959,051 filed October 15,2001
- (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled METHOD FOR MEASURING LEVEL AND LEVEL SENSOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 05.0210/4. , 199 2001

By SICAN GANDH Hermann

ASSIGNOR

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By Marian Nagel in Magel
Name

Address Allen belkener Dann 60

30173 Januarer

Hannever, 03. Orober 2001

PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 01/16/2002